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Address

General Information

Institution Characteristics

Sector: Public, 2-year

Carnegie Classification: Associate's--Public Suburban-serving Multicampus
Campus Setting: Suburb: Large

Title IV Institution: Participates in Title IV federal financial aid programs
Religious Affiliation: Not applicable

On Campus Housing: No

Total dormitory capacity:

0
Endowment: 0
Endowment Per FTE: 0

Awards Offered

Less than one year certificate

One but less than two years certificate
Associate's degree

Two but less than 4 years certificate

Financial and Human Resources

Core Revenues, FY [2012]

Total Percent Distribution Per FTE Enroliment
Tuition and fees 5,654,000 29.78% 3,342
State appropriations 7,383,000 38.89% 4,363
Local appropriations 0 0% 0
Government grants and contracts 5,321,000 28.03% 3,145
Private gifts, grants, and contracts 19,000 1% 11
Investment income 54,000 .28% 32
Other core revenues 554,000 2.92% 327

Core Expenses, FY [2012]



Total Percent Distribution Per FTE Enrollment

Instruction 11,215,000 59.53% 6,628
Research 0 0% 0
Public service 0 0% 0
Academic support 1,451,000 7.7% 858
Institutional support 3,532,000 18.75% 2,087
Student services 2,078,000 11.03% 1,228
Other core expenses 562,000 2.98% 332

Number of staff by primary function/occupational activity: Fall 2011

Full time Part time Total
Primarily instruction 50 68 118
Instruction/research/public service 0 0
Primarily research 0 0
Primarily public service, and Contracts 0 0 0
Executive/administrative/managerial 6 0 6
Other professional (support/service) 29 8 37
Graduate assistants 0 0
Technical and paraprofessionals 9 16
Clerical and secreterial 18 1 19
Skilled crafts 0
Service/maintenance 0

Number of full-time instruction/research/public service staff: Fall 2011

Total
With faculty status 50
With tenure 42
On tenure track 8
Not on tenure track n/a
Without faculty status n/a

Average salaries of full-time instructional staff equated to 9-month contracts, by academic rank: Academic year 2011

Number of full time instructional faculty total Average salary of full time instructional faculty total

All ranks 50 60,512
Professor n/a n/a
Associate professor n/a n/a
Assistant professor n/a n/a

Instructor n/a n/a



Lecturer

No academic rank

n/a
50

60,512

Student Financial Aid

Year 2012

Type of Aid

Federal grant aid
State/local grant aid
Institutional grant aid
Loan

Percentage Receiving Aid
59%
52%
0%

73%

Average Amount of Aid Received
3,704
1,379

6,690

Enrollment

Early Fall Estimates: Fall 2012

Total enrollment
Undergraduate

First-time Degree/Certificate Seeking
Graduate

Fall Enrollment: Fall 2012

Total student enroliment
Men

Women

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race/ethnicity unknown

Nonresident alien

Undergraduate student enrollment

Women

Part-time
1,102
1,102
62

0

Part-time
311
809

3
32
124
51
1

Part-time

311
809

Full-time
1,064
1,064
210

0

Full-time
554
510

Full-time

554
510

Total
2,166
2,166
272

Total
865
1,319

Total

865
1,319



Undergraduate student enrolilment

American Indian or Alaska Native

Asian

Black or African American

Hispanic

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races

Race/ethnicity unknown

Nonresident alien

Degree/Certificate Seeking
First-time
Transfer-In
Other Continuing
Non-Degree/Certificate Seeking

12-Month Enroliment: 2012

Unduplicated Count

Men

Women

American Indian or Alaska Native
Asian

Black or African American
Hispanic or Latino

Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander
White

Two or more races
Race/ethnicity unknown

Nonresident alien

Retention Rate

Retention rate data are for first-time bachelor’s (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduates

Overall first-year retention rate, Fall 2012
Full-time students

Part-time students

Part-time

32
124
51

854
31
23

1,015
61
179
775
105

Undergraduate
1,250

2,116

19

87

284

126

2,651
110
80

41
37

Full-time

4
28
49
37
2
914
28

1,049
208
237
604
15

Graduate

Total

60
173
88

1,768
59
25

2,064
269
416
1,379
120

Total
1,250
2,116
19
87
284
126

2,651
110
80

Graduation Rates



Data are for full-time, first-time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates
Overall graduate rate: 23%

Graduation rates within 150% of normal time to program completion: 2012

Men 21
Women 28
American Indian or Alaska Native 0
Asian 22
Black or African American 0
Hispanic 38
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander

White 24
Two or more races 0
Race/ethnicity unknown 40

Nonresident alien

Awards/Degrees Conferred

By gender, 2012

By gender Certificates Certificates Associate's Bachelor's Master's Doctor's Doctor's Doctor's
Below Above research/ professional other
Bachelor's Bachelor's scholarship practice
Men 73 0 74 0 0 0 0 0
Women 144 0 211 0 0 0 0 0

By Race/Ethnicity

American Indian or Alaska Native 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Asian 4 0 6 0 0 0 0 0

Black or African American 5 0 8 0 0 0 0 0
Hispanic or Latino 8 0 7 0 0 0 0 0
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Islander

White 188 0 257 0 0 0 0 0

Two or more races 11 0 5 0 0 0 0 0
Race/ethnicity unknown 1 0 2 0 0 0 0 0
Nonresident alien 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

By Cip Code, 2012

By Cip Code Certificates Certificates Associate's Bachelor's Master's Doctor's Doctor's Doctor's
Below Above research/ professional other

Bachelor's Bachelor's scholarship practice



By Cip Code

Agriculture, Agriculture Operations
and Related Sciences

Engineering Technologies and
Engineering-related Fields

Family and Consumer
Sciences/Human Sciences

Legal Professions and Studies

Parks, Recreation, Leisure and
Fitness Studies

Construction Trades

Mechanic and Repair
Technologies/Technicians

Precision Production

Health Professions and Related
Programs

Business, Management, Marketing,
and Related Support Services

Grand total

Certificates Certificates
Below Above
Bachelor's Bachelor's

12

25

33
133

217

Associate's Bachelor's Master's

65

26
13

158

16

285

Doctor's
research/
scholarship

Doctor's
professional
practice

Doctor's
other



