# **National Center for Education Statistics**

# **IPEDS Data Center**

#### **Anoka Technical College**

**UnitID** 172954 **OPEID** 00735000

**Address** 1355 Highway 10 West, Anoka, MN, 55303

**Web** www.anokatech.edu

**Address** 

#### General Information

#### **Institution Characteristics**

Sector: Public, 2-year

Carnegie Classification: Associate's--Public Suburban-serving Multicampus

Campus Setting: Suburb: Large

**Title IV Institution:** Participates in Title IV federal financial aid programs

Religious Affiliation: Not applicable

On Campus Housing: No
Total dormitory capacity: 0
Endowment: 0
Endowment Per FTE: 0

#### **Awards Offered**

Less than one year certificate

One but less than two years certificate

Associate's degree

Two but less than 4 years certificate

#### Financial and Human Resources

#### Core Revenues, FY [2012]

	Total	Percent Distribution	Per FTE Enrollment
Tuition and fees	5,654,000	29.78%	3,342
State appropriations	7,383,000	38.89%	4,363
Local appropriations	0	0%	0
Government grants and contracts	5,321,000	28.03%	3,145
Private gifts, grants, and contracts	19,000	.1%	11
Investment income	54,000	.28%	32
Other core revenues	554,000	2.92%	327

## Core Expenses, FY [2012]

	Total	Percent Distribution	Per FTE Enrollment
Instruction	11,215,000	59.53%	6,628
Research	0	0%	0
Public service	0	0%	0
Academic support	1,451,000	7.7%	858
Institutional support	3,532,000	18.75%	2,087
Student services	2,078,000	11.03%	1,228
Other core expenses	562,000	2.98%	332

# Number of staff by primary function/occupational activity: Fall 2011

	Full time	Part time	Total	
Primarily instruction	50	68	118	
Instruction/research/public service	0	0	0	
Primarily research	0	0	0	
Primarily public service, and Contracts	0	0	0	
Executive/administrative/managerial	6	0	6	
Other professional (support/service)	29	8	37	
Graduate assistants	0	0	0	
Technical and paraprofessionals	7	9	16	
Clerical and secreterial	18	1	19	
Skilled crafts	2	0	2	
Service/maintenance	9	0	9	

## Number of full-time instruction/research/public service staff: Fall 2011

	Total
With faculty status	50
With tenure	42
On tenure track	8
Not on tenure track	n/a
Without faculty status	n/a

## Average salaries of full-time instructional staff equated to 9-month contracts, by academic rank: Academic year 2011

	Number of full time instructional faculty total	Average salary of full time instructional faculty total
All ranks	50	60,512
Professor	n/a	n/a
Associate professor	n/a	n/a
Assistant professor	n/a	n/a
Instructor	n/a	n/a

Lecturer	n/a	n/a
No academic rank	50	60,512

809

# Student Financial Aid

## Year 2012

Type of Aid	Percentage Receiving Aid	Average Amount of Aid Received
Federal grant aid	59%	3,704
State/local grant aid	52%	1,379
Institutional grant aid	0%	
Loan	73%	6,690

# Enrollment

Women

# **Early Fall Estimates: Fall 2012**

	Part-time	Full-time	Total
Total enrollment	1,102	1,064	2,166
Undergraduate	1,102	1,064	2,166
First-time Degree/Certificate Seeking	62	210	272
Graduate	0	0	0

#### Fall Enrollment: Fall 2012

Total student enrollment	Part-time	Full-time	Total
Men	311	554	865
Women	809	510	1,319
American Indian or Alaska Native	3	4	7
Asian	32	28	60
Black or African American	124	49	173
Hispanic	51	37	88
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	1	2	3
White	854	914	1,768
Two or more races	31	28	59
Race/ethnicity unknown	23	2	25
Nonresident alien	1	0	1
Undergraduate student enrollment	Part-time	Full-time	Total
Men	311	554	865

510

1,319

Undergraduate student enrollment	Part-time	Full-time	Total
A to a Tadta a Alaska Natta	2	4	-
American Indian or Alaska Native	3	4	7
Asian	32	28	60
Black or African American	124	49	173
Hispanic	51	37	88
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	1	2	3
White	854	914	1,768
Two or more races	31	28	59
Race/ethnicity unknown	23	2	25
Nonresident alien	1	0	1
Degree/Certificate Seeking	1,015	1,049	2,064
First-time	61	208	269
Transfer-In	179	237	416
Other Continuing	775	604	1,379
Non-Degree/Certificate Seeking	105	15	120

#### 12-Month Enrollment: 2012

Unduplicated Count	Undergraduate	Graduate	Total
Men	1,250		1,250
Women	2,116		2,116
American Indian or Alaska Native	19		19
Asian	87		87
Black or African American	284		284
Hispanic or Latino	126		126
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	5		5
White	2,651		2,651
Two or more races	110		110
Race/ethnicity unknown	80		80
Nonresident alien	4		4

#### **Retention Rate**

Retention rate data are for first-time bachelor's (or equivalent) degree-seeking undergraduates

#### Overall first-year retention rate, Fall 2012

Full-time students	41
Part-time students	37

# **Graduation Rates**

Data are for full-time, first-time, degree/certificate-seeking undergraduates Overall graduate rate: 23%

<b>Graduation rates within</b>	150% of normal	time to program	completion: 2012

Men	21
Women	28
American Indian or Alaska Native	0
Asian	22
Black or African American	0
Hispanic	38
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	
White	24
Two or more races	0
Race/ethnicity unknown	40
Nonresident alien	

# Awards/Degrees Conferred

# By gender, 2012

By gender	Certificates Below Bachelor's	Certificates Above Bachelor's	Associate's	Bachelor's	Master's	Doctor's research/ scholarship	Doctor's professional practice	Doctor's other
Men	73	0	74	0	0	0	0	0
Women	144	0	211	0	0	0	0	0
By Race/Ethnicity								
American Indian or Alaska Native	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
Asian	4	0	6	0	0	0	0	0
Black or African American	5	0	8	0	0	0	0	0
Hispanic or Latino	8	0	7	0	0	0	0	0
Native Hawaiian or Other Pacific Islander	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
White	188	0	257	0	0	0	0	0
Two or more races	11	0	5	0	0	0	0	0
Race/ethnicity unknown	1	0	2	0	0	0	0	0
Nonresident alien	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0

## By Cip Code, 2012

By Cip Code	Below	Certificates Above Bachelor's	Associate's	Bachelor's	Master's		Doctor's other

By Cip Code	Certificates Below Bachelor's	Certificates Above Bachelor's	Associate's	Bachelor's	Master's	Doctor's research/ scholarship	Doctor's professional practice	Doctor's other
Agriculture, Agriculture Operations and Related Sciences			1					
Engineering Technologies and Engineering-related Fields	6		65					
Family and Consumer Sciences/Human Sciences			3					
Legal Professions and Studies	12		26					
Parks, Recreation, Leisure and Fitness Studies			13					
Construction Trades	25							
Mechanic and Repair Technologies/Technicians	1		2					
Precision Production	33		1					
Health Professions and Related Programs	133		158					
Business, Management, Marketing, and Related Support Services	7		16					
Grand total	217		285					